AME, Inc.
1
AME8821
250mA Hi-PSRR, Low-Quiescent LDO
with In-Rush Current Control
For USB Application
Rev.A.01
n Typical Application

For USB Application
Rev.A.01
n Ordering Information
Operating Ambient Temperature Range
Number of Pins
Package Type
Pin Configuration
Special Feature
AME8821   x  x  x  x  xxx  x
Output Voltage
A: 1. IN E:  -40OC to 85OC E: SOT-2X V: 5 180: V=1.8V Y: Lead free & Low profile
(SOT-25) 2. GND 250: V=2.5V Z: Lead free
(TSOT-25) 3. ENB 285: V=2.85V
4. SR 300: V=3.0V
5. OUT 330: V=3.3V
B: 1. IN
(SOT-25) 2. GND
(TSOT-25) 3. EN
4. SR
5. OUT
Special Feature
Pin
Configuration
Output
Voltage
Operating Ambient
Temperature
Range
Package
Type
Number
of
Pins
AME, Inc.
4
250mA Hi-PSRR, Low-Quiescent LDO
with In-Rush Current Control
For USB ApplicationAME8821
Rev.A.01
n Ordering Information
Note:  ww represents the date code and pls refer to the Date Code Rule before Package Dimension.
       * A line on top of the first character represents lead free plating such as BHXww.
Please consult AME sales office or authorized Rep./Distributor for output voltage and package type availability.
Part Number Marking* Output Voltage Package
Operating Ambient
Temperature Range
AME8821AEEV180Z BHXww 1.8V SOT-25 - 40oC to 85oC
AME8821AEEV180Y BHXww 1.8V TSOT-25 - 40oC to 85oC
AME8821AEEV250Z BHYww 2.5V SOT-25 - 40oC to 85oC
AME8821AEEV250Y BHYww 2.5V TSOT-25 - 40oC to 85oC
AME8821AEEV285Z BHZww 2.85V SOT-25 - 40oC to 85oC
AME8821AEEV285Y BHZww 2.85V TSOT-25 - 40oC to 85oC
AME8821AEEV300Z BIAww 3.0V SOT-25 - 40oC to 85oC
AME8821AEEV300Y BIAww 3.0V TSOT-25 - 40oC to 85oC
AME8821AEEV330Z BIBww 3.3V SOT-25 - 40oC to 85oC
AME8821AEEV330Y BIBww 3.3V TSOT-25 - 40oC to 85oC
AME8821BEEV180Z BICww 1.8V SOT-25 - 40oC to 85oC
AME8821BEEV180Y BICww 1.8V TSOT-25 - 40oC to 85oC
AME8821BEEV250Z BIDww 2.5V SOT-25 - 40oC to 85oC
AME8821BEEV250Y BIDww 2.5V TSOT-25 - 40oC to 85oC
AME8821BEEV285Z BIEww 2.85V SOT-25 - 40oC to 85oC
AME8821BEEV285Y BIEww 2.85V TSOT-25 - 40oC to 85oC
AME8821BEEV300Z BIFww 3.0V SOT-25 - 40oC to 85oC
AME8821BEEV300Y BIFww 3.0V TSOT-25 - 40oC to 85oC
AME8821BEEV330Z BIGww 3.3V SOT-25 - 40oC to 85oC
AME8821BEEV330Y BIGww 3.3V TSOT-25 - 40oC to 85oC
AME, Inc.
5
AME8821
250mA Hi-PSRR, Low-Quiescent LDO